

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF JASPER

## ORDER TERMINATING JASPER COUNTY CURFEW

I, Mark W. Allen, County Judge of Jasper County, Texas, pursuant to the Disaster Declaration issued on August 24, 2020, which was extended August 28, 2020 by the Jasper County Commissioners Court, under the authority granted to me under Section 418.108(f) and (g), Texas Local Government Code, do hereby terminate the curfew order entered on August 27, 2020 for Jasper County, Texas. This order is to be effective on September 4, 2020, at 1:00 pm CST.

**ORDERED** this \_\_4<sup>th</sup>\_\_ day of September, 2020.

Mark W. Allen, County Judge

Jasper County, Texas